DEPARTMENT OF GENERAL SERVICES

ATTACHMENT A

MPD LOCATIONS / SERVICE SCHEDULE

DCAM-17-NC-0056

INTEGRATED PEST MANAGEMENT SERVICES (MPD)
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PROPERTY LOCATION

1st District Police Headquarters
1st District Substation

2nd District Police Headquarters
3rd District Police Headquarters
3rd District Substation

4th District Police Headquarters
5th District Police Headquarters
6th District Police Headquarters
6th District Substation

7th District Headquarters
Annex #8

Annex #9

Daly Building

DC Armory

DC Emergency Management & Communications

DMV Headquarters

DPW 111 CDL Testing Facility

DPW

DPW Auction & Storage Building
DPW Fleet Management 1

DPW Fleet Management 2

DPW Fleet Management 3 - Tire Shop
DPW Solid Waste

DPW Solid Waste

DPW Tire Shop

DPW Tree/Solid Waste

DPW/TSA Services Building

Grimke Building

MPD Fleet Management

MPD Harbor Branch & Boat House
MPD Impound Lot

MPD K-9 Unit

MPD Mobile Crime

MPD Mobile Task Force - ERT

MPD Narcotics & Special Investigations
MPD Recruiting Branch

MPD Residential Branch

MPD Traffic Division

MPD Training - Academy Division
MPD Youth Division

OPM Warehouse

Patrol Services Bureau

Police Academy

Public Safety Communications Center
Record Center

Recorder of Deeds - Perimeter Only
SOD Tactical Branch

Special Operations Branch

ADDRESS

101 M St., SW

500 E St., NE

3320 Idaho Ave., NW

1620 V St., NW

750 Park Rd., NW

6001 Georgia Ave., NW
1805 Bladensburg Rd., NE
100 42nd St., NE

2701 Pennsylvania Ave., SE
2455 Alabama Ave., SE

280 McMillian Dr., NW

350 McMiillian Dr., NW

300 Indiana Ave, NW

2001 East Capitol St., SE
310 McMiillian Dr., NW

95 M St., SW

2390 South Capitol St., SE
1725 15th Street NE

5001 Shepherd Pkwy., SW
1833 West Virginia Ave., NE
2019 West Virginia Ave., NE
1827 West Virginia Ave., NE
3200 Benning Rd., NE

4900 Bates Rd., NE

200 Bryant St., NW

1241 W St., NE

1338 G. St., SE

1923 Vermont Ave., NW
2175 West Virginia Ave., NE
550 Water St., SW

4665 Blue Plains Dr., SW
4665 Blue Plains Dr., SW
3515-21V St., NE

4665 Blue Plains Dr., SW
1215 3rd St., NE

4665 Blue Plains Dr., SW
4665 Blue Plains Dr., SW
501 New York Ave., NW
4665 Blue Plains Dr., SW
5002 Hayes St., NE

2200 Adams PI., NE

801 Shepherd Street, NW
4665 Blue Plains Dr., SW
310 & 320 McMillian Dr. NW
1323 Naylor Ct., NW

515 D St., NW

2301 L. St., NW

2301 L St., NW

SITE
SQ FOOTAGE

12,500
10,017
41,531
45,135
13,571
45,013
41,531
43,790
8,919
35,700
4,175
4,175
576,554
588,000

39,166
775
101,725

100,000

73,225
205,632
460
6,000

15,210

6,250
126,114
5,637

126,114
22,825
126,114
126,114
9,241
126,114
12,512

41,300
126,114
37,032
21,875

SERVICE
SCHEDULE
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