## **DEPARTMENT OF GENERAL SERVICES**

## ATTACHMENT A MPD LOCATIONS / SERVICE SCHEDULE

## DCAM-17-NC-0056

## **INTEGRATED PEST MANAGEMENT SERVICES (MPD)**

ACILITY	PROPERTY LOCATION	ADDRESS	SITE SQ FOOTAGE	SERVICE SCHEDULE
1	1st District Police Headquarters	101 M St., SW	12,500	2nd Wednesday
2	1st District Substation	500 E St., NE	10,017	3rd Monday
3	2nd District Police Headquarters	3320 Idaho Ave., NW	41,531	2nd Wednesday
4	3rd District Police Headquarters	1620 V St., NW	45,135	2nd Monday
5	3rd District Substation	750 Park Rd., NW	13,571	1st Tuesday
6	4th District Police Headquarters	6001 Georgia Ave., NW	45,013	1st Tuesday
7	5th District Police Headquarters	1805 Bladensburg Rd., NE	41,531	2nd Wednesday
8	6th District Police Headquarters	100 42nd St., NE	43,790	1st Tuesday
9	6th District Substation	2701 Pennsylvania Ave., SE	8,919	1st Tuesday
10	7th District Headquarters	2455 Alabama Ave., SE	35,700	1st Tuesday
11	Annex #8	280 McMillian Dr., NW	4,175	2nd Thursday
12	Annex #9	350 McMillian Dr., NW	4,175	2nd Thursday
13	Daly Building	300 Indiana Ave, NW	576,554	1st Monday
14	DC Armory	2001 East Capitol St., SE	588,000	1st Wednesday
15	DC Emergency Management & Communications	310 McMillian Dr., NW		2nd Thursday
16	DMV Headquarters	95 M St., SW	39,166	3rd Thursday
17	DPW 111 CDL Testing Facility	2390 South Capitol St., SE	775	1st Wednesday
18	DPW	1725 15th Street NE	101,725	1st Wednesday
19	DPW Auction & Storage Building	5001 Shepherd Pkwy., SW	333,120	2nd Friday
20	DPW Fleet Management 1	1833 West Virginia Ave., NE	100,000	2nd Tuesday
21	DPW Fleet Management 2	2019 West Virginia Ave., NE	200,000	2nd Tuesday
22	DPW Fleet Management 3 - Tire Shop	1827 West Virginia Ave., NE	73,225	2nd Tuesday
23	DPW Solid Waste	3200 Benning Rd., NE	205,632	1st Thursday
24	DPW Solid Waste	4900 Bates Rd., NE	460	1st Thursday
25	DPW Tire Shop	200 Bryant St., NW	6,000	3rd Wednesday
26	DPW Tree/Solid Waste	1241 W St., NE	0,000	1st Thursday
27	DPW/TSA Services Building	1338 G. St., SE	15,210	3rd Thursday
28	Grimke Building	1923 Vermont Ave., NW	13,210	2nd Monday
29	MPD Fleet Management	2175 West Virginia Ave., NE		2nd Tuesday
	MPD Harbor Branch & Boat House	550 Water St., SW	6,250	2nd Monday
30		·		,
31	MPD Impound Lot	4665 Blue Plains Dr., SW	126,114	1st Friday
32	MPD K-9 Unit	4665 Blue Plains Dr., SW	5,637	2nd Friday
33	MPD Mobile Crime	3515-21 V St., NE	126 114	3rd Friday
34	MPD Norseties & Special Investigations	4665 Blue Plains Dr., SW	126,114	1st Friday
35	MPD Recruiting Proach	1215 3rd St., NE	22,825	3rd Wednesday
36	MPD Recidential Prench	4665 Blue Plains Dr., SW	126,114	1st Friday
37	MPD Traffic Division	4665 Blue Plains Dr., SW	126,114	1st Friday
38	MPD Traffic Division	501 New York Ave., NW	9,241	2nd Wednesday
39	MPD Training - Academy Division	4665 Blue Plains Dr., SW	126,114	2nd Friday
40	MPD Youth Division	5002 Hayes St., NE	12,512	3rd Monday
41	OPM Warehouse	2200 Adams Pl., NE		3rd Wednesday
42	Patrol Services Bureau	801 Shepherd Street, NW	41,300	1st Monday
43	Police Academy	4665 Blue Plains Dr., SW	126,114	1st Friday
44	Public Safety Communications Center	310 & 320 McMillian Dr. NW	37,032	2nd Thursday
45	Record Center	1323 Naylor Ct., NW	21,875	3rd Thursday
46	Recorder of Deeds - Perimeter Only	515 D St., NW		3rd Tuesday
47	SOD Tactical Branch	2301 L. St., NW		3rd Monday
48	Special Operations Branch	2301 L St., NW		3rd Monday